
Current Playing Day

GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2010-10-05

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics

Preseason games

IF Malmö Redhawks - Columbus Blue Jackets05/10 1-4 (0-1, 0-3, 1-0)  7 500 Malmö Arena



Current Standings

TPGF:GALTWGPRk Team OTW OTL PSW PSL



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Strömberg, Conny 24  5  13 5  8  6 9:11 FÖHK

Olsson, Kalle 21  5  9 4  5  0 9:32 FVIK

Löwdahl, Henrik 15  5  8 3  5  4 9:13 FÖHK

Sjödell-Wiklander, Johan 44  5  7 5  2  4 7:14 FÖHK

Skoog, Simon 8  5  7 2  5  4 7:85 DKAR

Forsberg, Peter 21  2  6 3  3  0 7:26 FICE

Lindberg, Erik 4  4  6 3  3  2 3:37 DMIK

Zuccarello-Aasen, Mats 36  2  6 2  4  0 10:48 FICE

Pääjärvi-Svensson, Magnus 92  2  5 3  2  0 8:39 FICE

Sundström, Niklas 24  2  5 3  2  0 8:4FICE

Sandström, Rasmus 11  5  5 3  2  2 5:311 FVIK

Ottinger, Hans 22  5  5 3  2  4 3:312 FKAR

Näslund, Markus 91  2  5 2  3  0 13:613 FICE

Bäckström, Nicklas 19  2  5 2  3  0 8:214 FICE

Sedin, Daniel 22  2  5 2  3  0 4:315 FICE

Lagerström, Tony 11  4  5 1  4  6 2:216 FMIK

Kiilholma, Juha 17  3  4 3  1  0 4:317 FVIK

Johansson, Martin 16  3  4 3  1  0 2:118 FMIK

Alfredsson, Daniel 9  1  4 2  2  0 4:219 FAS

Ryno, Johan 16  2  4 2  2  2 2:020 FIKO

Chabada, Martin 12  3  4 2  2  0 3:121 FSSK

Zettergren, Mikael 9  4  4 2  2  2 3:122 FMIK

Vestberg, Fredrik 10  5  4 2  2  0 2:423 FAIS

Sundin, Mats 71  1  4 1  3  0 3:124 FAS

Kimby, Robert 14  3  4 1  3  0 2:225 FAIS

AIK - AIK IF AIS - Almtuna IS AS - All Star SWE Pro BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BOR - Borås HC COL - Columbus Blue Jackets DIF - Djurgårdens IF IF

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HaF - Hamburg Freezers HER - Herning IK

HV71 - HV 71 ICE - Icebreakers SWEPro IKO - IK Oskarshamn KAR - Karlskrona HK



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Sjödell-Wiklander, Johan 44  5  51 ÖHK F

Strömberg, Conny 24  5  5ÖHK F

Olsson, Kalle 21  5  43 VIK F

Forsberg, Peter 21  2  34 ICE F

McGrane, Ed 11  2  3KAR F

Pääjärvi-Svensson, Magnus 92  2  3ICE F

Sundström, Niklas 24  2  3ICE F

Johansson, Martin 16  3  38 MIK F

Kiilholma, Juha 17  3  3VIK F

Lindberg, Erik 4  4  310 MIK D

Löwdahl, Henrik 15  5  311 ÖHK F

Ottinger, Hans 22  5  3KAR F

Sandström, Rasmus 11  5  3VIK F

Alfredsson, Daniel 9  1  214 AS F

Gath, Mikael 14  1  2AS F

Jönsson, Kenny 19  1  2AS D

Näslund, Kristoffer 24  1  2BIK F

Poulsen, Morten H. 15  1  2HER F

Skröder, Per-Åge 10  1  2MODO F

Spelling, Tomas 8  1  2HER F

Vermette, Antoine 50  1  2COL F

Bäckström, Nicklas 19  2  222 ICE F

Lundström, Karl-Johan 6  2  2SUN D

Näslund, Markus 91  2  2ICE F

Pettersson, Johan 44  2  2IKO D

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Strömberg, Conny 24  5  81 FÖHK

Löwdahl, Henrik 15  5  52 FÖHK

Olsson, Kalle 21  5  5FVIK

Skoog, Simon 8  5  5DKAR

Radulov, Alexander 47  2  45 FSAL

Zuccarello-Aasen, Mats 36  2  4FICE

Lagerström, Tony 11  4  47 FMIK

Sundin, Mats 71  1  38 FAS

Zetterberg, Henrik 40  1  3FAS

Bäckström, Nicklas 19  2  310 FICE

Forsberg, Peter 21  2  3FICE

Näslund, Markus 91  2  3FICE

Sedin, Daniel 22  2  3FICE

Kimby, Robert 14  3  314 FAIS

Johansson, Fredrik 12  4  315 FVIK

Lindberg, Erik 4  4  3DMIK

Vikstrand, Mikael 6  4  3DMIK

Axbom, Robin 8  5  318 DVIK

Belin, Erik 59  5  3FKAR

Gunderson, Ryan 77  5  3DÖHK

Walters, Jason 9  5  3FVIK

Weinstock, Marcus 22  5  3FÖHK

Alfredsson, Daniel 9  1  223 FAS

Backlund, Mikael 60  1  2FVIK

Björkstrand, Patrick 11  1  2FHER

AIK - AIK IF AIS - Almtuna IS AS - All Star SWE Pro BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BOR - Borås HC COL - Columbus Blue Jackets DIF - Djurgårdens IF IF

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HaF - Hamburg Freezers HER - Herning IK

HV71 - HV 71 ICE - Icebreakers SWEPro IKO - IK Oskarshamn KAR - Karlskrona HK



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Sundström, Niklas1  75,00ICE F 24  2  3  4

Skröder, Per-Åge2  66,67MODO F 10  1  2  3

Vermette, Antoine  66,67COL F 50  1  2  3

Sjödell-Wiklander, Johan4  50,00ÖHK F 44  5  5  10

Forsberg, Peter5  50,00ICE F 21  2  3  6

Kiilholma, Juha6  50,00VIK F 17  3  3  6

Commodore, Mike7  50,00COL D 22  1  1  2

Johansson, Karl  50,00KAR F 11  1  1  2

Juhlin, Patrik  50,00VIK F 55  1  1  2

Lidhammar, Mikael  50,00BIK F 18  1  1  2

Nielsen, Daniel  50,00HER D 18  1  1  2

Persson, Niklas  50,00VIK F 20  1  1  2

Pettersson, Adam  50,00SAIK F 12  1  1  2

Strömberg, Conny14  45,45ÖHK F 24  5  5  11

Pääjärvi-Svensson, Magnus15  42,86ICE F 92  2  3  7

Johansson, Martin16  42,86MIK F 16  3  3  7

Näslund, Kristoffer17  40,00BIK F 24  1  2  5

Poulsen, Morten H.  40,00HER F 15  1  2  5

Spelling, Tomas  40,00HER F 8  1  2  5

Ryno, Johan20  40,00IKO F 16  2  2  5

Zuccarello-Aasen, Mats  40,00ICE F 36  2  2  5

Carlsson, Patrik22  33,33SSK F 77  3  2  6

Alvarez, Robin23  33,33MIF F 10  1  1  3

Enterfeldt, Sebastian  33,33LHF F 9  1  1  3

Hirschovits, Kim  33,33TIK F 44  1  1  3

AIK - AIK IF AIS - Almtuna IS AS - All Star SWE Pro BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BOR - Borås HC COL - Columbus Blue Jackets DIF - Djurgårdens IF IF

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HaF - Hamburg Freezers HER - Herning IK

HV71 - HV 71 ICE - Icebreakers SWEPro IKO - IK Oskarshamn KAR - Karlskrona HK



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Skoog, Simon 8  5  7 2  5  4 7:81 DKAR

Lindberg, Erik 4  4  6 3  3  2 3:32 DMIK

Gunderson, Ryan 77  5  4 1  3  2 6:13 DÖHK

Sisca, Mathew 14  5  3 2  1  10 4:44 DVIK

Himmelfarb, Eric 29  1  3 1  2  2 3:35 DRBK

Lasch, Ryan 25  2  3 1  2  2 3:06 DSSK

Vikstrand, Mikael 6  4  3 0  3  0 3:47 DMIK

Axbom, Robin 8  5  3 0  3  4 6:58 DVIK

Jönsson, Kenny 19  1  2 2  0  0 4:29 DAS

Pettersson, Johan 44  2  2 2  0  0 3:010 DIKO

Lundström, Karl-Johan 6  2  2 2  0  0 2:111 DSUN

Clarke, Dale 76  1  2 1  1  0 3:112 DBIF

Jonsson, Hans 5  2  2 1  1  0 6:413 DICE

Hedman, Victor 77  2  2 1  1  2 6:414 DICE

Amnér, Viktor 23  3  2 1  1  0 3:315 DMIK

Warg, Stefan 8  5  2 1  1  4 3:316 DÖHK

Frisk, Andreas 34  5  2 0  2  0 3:117 DÖHK

Karlsson, Jonas 42  5  2 0  2  0 2:618 DKAR

Eriksson, Magnus 20  5  2 0  2  6 2:319 DAIS

Nielsen, Daniel 18  1  1 1  0  0 1:120 DHER

Commodore, Mike 22  1  1 1  0  0 1:0DCOL

Jokela, Mikko 9  1  1 1  0  0 1:0DTIK

Lilja, Andreas 3  1  1 1  0  0 1:4DAS

Jensen, Jesper 14  2  1 1  0  0 3:324 DRBK

Bartley, Victor 8  2  1 1  0  0 4:025 DRBK

AIK - AIK IF AIS - Almtuna IS AS - All Star SWE Pro BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BOR - Borås HC COL - Columbus Blue Jackets DIF - Djurgårdens IF IF

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HaF - Hamburg Freezers HER - Herning IK

HV71 - HV 71 ICE - Icebreakers SWEPro IKO - IK Oskarshamn KAR - Karlskrona HK



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Sjödell-Wiklander, Johan 44  51  2FÖHK

Barlow, Evan 29  12  1FRBK

Enterfeldt, Sebastian 9  1  1FLHF

Himmelfarb, Eric 29  1  1DRBK

Hirschovits, Kim 44  1  1FTIK

Skröder, Per-Åge 10  1  1FMODO

Somervuori, Eero 8  1  1FBIF

Spelling, Tomas 8  1  1FHER

Vermette, Antoine 50  1  1FCOL

Bäckström, Nicklas 19  210  1FICE

Hurtubise, Mark 9  2  1FAIS

Pettersson, Johan 44  2  1DIKO

Påhlsson, Samuel 26  2  1FICE

Ryno, Johan 16  2  1FIKO

Saprykin, Oleg 19  2  1FSAL

Andersson, Fredric 13  316  1FSSK

Carlsson, Patrik 27  3  1FSSK

Johansson, Martin 16  3  1FMIK

Kiilholma, Juha 17  3  1FVIK

Kimby, Robert 14  3  1FAIS

Lindberg, Erik 4  421  1DMIK

Viksten, Daniel 13  4  1FMIK

Lukac, Michal 14  523  1FÖHK

Sandström, Rasmus 11  5  1FVIK

Sirbäck, Henrik 10  5  1FKAR

AIK - AIK IF AIS - Almtuna IS AS - All Star SWE Pro BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BOR - Borås HC COL - Columbus Blue Jackets DIF - Djurgårdens IF IF

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HaF - Hamburg Freezers HER - Herning IK

HV71 - HV 71 ICE - Icebreakers SWEPro IKO - IK Oskarshamn KAR - Karlskrona HK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Kolesnik, Vitaliy1  1 2  23  0  23  100,00  1 20  0,0060:00SAL

Mason, Steve  1 1  10  0  10  100,00  0 1  0,0029:39COL

Pitkämäki, Juha  1 1  20  0  20  100,00  1 31  0,0060:00TIK

Holmström, Jens4  2 2  44  2  42  95,45  0 35  1,00120:00IKO

Zajkowski, Michal5  4 5  105  7  98  93,33  1 38  1,75239:59ÖHK

Garon, Mathieu6  1 1  13  1  12  92,31  0 32  1,9830:21COL

Hansen, Daniel7  2 4  60  4  56  93,33  0 30  2,00120:00MIK

Brage, Axel8  1 1  27  2  25  92,59  0 1  2,0060:00TIN

Bjurling, Björn9  1 1  19  2  17  89,47  0 30  2,0060:00BIF

Tarkki, Tuomas10  1 1  18  2  16  88,89  0 32  2,0060:00MODO

Eriksson, Joacim11  1 2  24  2  22  91,67  0 30  2,0458:58SAIK

Helenius, Riku12  2 3  57  5  52  91,23  0 1  2,50120:00SSK

Fast, Viktor13  3 4  90  8  82  91,11  0 30  2,71177:22AIK

Sandberg, Tim14  1 2  29  3  26  89,66  0 35  3,0060:01SUN

Eremenko, Alexander15  1 2  24  3  21  87,50  0 30  3,0259:36SAL

Rautio, David16  1 2  34  3  31  91,18  0 1  3,0359:29LHF

Sandström, Petter17  1 1  25  3  22  88,00  0 42  3,0558:56TRO

Leinonen, Timo18  3 4  95  10  85  89,47  0 44  3,34179:46KAR

Hellberg, Magnus19  3 5  94  10  84  89,36  0 25  3,38177:28AIS

Johansson, Lars20  2 4  71  7  64  90,14  0 1  3,50120:00MIK

Hadelöv, Andreas21  1 2  35  4  31  88,57  0 1  4,0060:00SAIK

Bjurö, Jonatan22  1 1  24  4  20  83,33  0 30  4,0060:00MIF

Pisar, Lubos  1 1  24  4  20  83,33  0 1  4,0060:00HER

Nilsson, Anders24  1 2  20  4  16  80,00  0 31  4,0060:00LHF

Sperrle Jonsson, Daniel25  3 4  76  10  66  86,84  0 1  4,05148:14VIK

Gistedt, Joel26  2 2  59  6  53  89,83  0 31  4,7376:05RBK

Andersson, Peter27  1 1  54  5  49  90,74  0 30  5,0060:00SKÖ

Dabbagh Jacobsen, Niklas28  1 1  39  5  34  87,18  0 31  5,0060:00ODE

Markström, Jacob29  2 2  74  10  64  86,49  0 31  5,00120:00ICE

Lindvall, Gustaf30  1 2  30  5  25  83,33  0 30  5,0060:00SUN

Leinonen, Tero31  1 1  26  4  22  84,62  0 1  6,0040:00LHC

Carlsson, Christian32  1 1  25  6  19  76,00  0 30  6,0060:00BIK

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 1 Petterson-Wentzel, Fredrik AIS  5  2 120:00  54  4  2,00  50  92,59  0

 51 Gustafsson, Johan VIK  2  2 120:00  48  4  2,00  44  91,67  0

 35 Sjögren, Pontus SSK  3  1 60:00  22  2  2,00  20  90,91  0

 40 Lundström, Niklas AIK  1  1 59:15  29  3  3,04  26  89,66  0

 30 Ersberg, Erik VIK  1  1 30:57  14  2  3,88  12  85,71  0

 30 Svensson, Johan ÖHK  5  1 60:00  28  4  4,00  24  85,71  0

 30 Norrena, Fredrik LHC  1  1 20:00  13  2  6,00  11  84,62  0

 32 Fransson, Jonas RBK  2  1 28:23  22  4  8,46  18  81,82  0

 30 Lundqvist, Henrik AS  1  1 20:00  9  3  9,00  6  66,67  0

 36 Fransson, Oskar KAR  5  2 119:14  64  20  10,06  44  68,75  0

 23 Nilsson, Billy AS  1  1 20:00  11  5  15,00  6  54,55  0

AIK - AIK IF AIS - Almtuna IS AS - All Star SWE Pro BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BOR - Borås HC COL - Columbus Blue Jackets DIF - Djurgårdens IF IF

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HaF - Hamburg Freezers HER - Herning IK

HV71 - HV 71 ICE - Icebreakers SWEPro IKO - IK Oskarshamn KAR - Karlskrona HK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Kolesnik, Vitaliy1  1 2  23  0  23  100,00  1 20  0,0060:00SAL

Mason, Steve  1 1  10  0  10  100,00  0 1  0,0029:39COL

Pitkämäki, Juha  1 1  20  0  20  100,00  1 31  0,0060:00TIK

Holmström, Jens4  2 2  44  2  42  95,45  0 35  1,00120:00IKO

Zajkowski, Michal5  4 5  105  7  98  93,33  1 38  1,75239:59ÖHK

Hansen, Daniel6  2 4  60  4  56  93,33  0 30  2,00120:00MIK

Brage, Axel7  1 1  27  2  25  92,59  0 1  2,0060:00TIN

Garon, Mathieu8  1 1  13  1  12  92,31  0 32  1,9830:21COL

Eriksson, Joacim9  1 2  24  2  22  91,67  0 30  2,0458:58SAIK

Helenius, Riku10  2 3  57  5  52  91,23  0 1  2,50120:00SSK

Rautio, David11  1 2  34  3  31  91,18  0 1  3,0359:29LHF

Fast, Viktor12  3 4  90  8  82  91,11  0 30  2,71177:22AIK

Andersson, Peter13  1 1  54  5  49  90,74  0 30  5,0060:00SKÖ

Johansson, Lars14  2 4  71  7  64  90,14  0 1  3,50120:00MIK

Gistedt, Joel15  2 2  59  6  53  89,83  0 31  4,7376:05RBK

Sandberg, Tim16  1 2  29  3  26  89,66  0 35  3,0060:01SUN

Bjurling, Björn17  1 1  19  2  17  89,47  0 30  2,0060:00BIF

Leinonen, Timo18  3 4  95  10  85  89,47  0 44  3,34179:46KAR

Hellberg, Magnus19  3 5  94  10  84  89,36  0 25  3,38177:28AIS

Tarkki, Tuomas20  1 1  18  2  16  88,89  0 32  2,0060:00MODO

Hadelöv, Andreas21  1 2  35  4  31  88,57  0 1  4,0060:00SAIK

Sandström, Petter22  1 1  25  3  22  88,00  0 42  3,0558:56TRO

Eremenko, Alexander23  1 2  24  3  21  87,50  0 30  3,0259:36SAL

Dabbagh Jacobsen, Niklas24  1 1  39  5  34  87,18  0 31  5,0060:00ODE

Sperrle Jonsson, Daniel25  3 4  76  10  66  86,84  0 1  4,05148:14VIK

Markström, Jacob26  2 2  74  10  64  86,49  0 31  5,00120:00ICE

Leinonen, Tero27  1 1  26  4  22  84,62  0 1  6,0040:00LHC

Bjurö, Jonatan28  1 1  24  4  20  83,33  0 30  4,0060:00MIF

Pisar, Lubos  1 1  24  4  20  83,33  0 1  4,0060:00HER

Lindvall, Gustaf30  1 2  30  5  25  83,33  0 30  5,0060:00SUN

Nilsson, Anders31  1 2  20  4  16  80,00  0 31  4,0060:00LHF

Carlsson, Christian32  1 1  25  6  19  76,00  0 30  6,0060:00BIK

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 92,59 50 2,00 4 54120:00 2 5AISPetterson-Wentzel, Fredrik 1

 0 91,67 44 2,00 4 48120:00 2 2VIKGustafsson, Johan 51

 0 90,91 20 2,00 2 2260:00 1 3SSKSjögren, Pontus 35

 0 89,66 26 3,04 3 2959:15 1 1AIKLundström, Niklas 40

 0 85,71 12 3,88 2 1430:57 1 1VIKErsberg, Erik 30

 0 85,71 24 4,00 4 2860:00 1 5ÖHKSvensson, Johan 30

 0 84,62 11 6,00 2 1320:00 1 1LHCNorrena, Fredrik 30

 0 81,82 18 8,46 4 2228:23 1 2RBKFransson, Jonas 32

 0 68,75 44 10,06 20 64119:14 2 5KARFransson, Oskar 36

 0 66,67 6 9,00 3 920:00 1 1ASLundqvist, Henrik 30

 0 54,55 6 15,00 5 1120:00 1 1ASNilsson, Billy 23

AIK - AIK IF AIS - Almtuna IS AS - All Star SWE Pro BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BOR - Borås HC COL - Columbus Blue Jackets DIF - Djurgårdens IF IF

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HaF - Hamburg Freezers HER - Herning IK

HV71 - HV 71 ICE - Icebreakers SWEPro IKO - IK Oskarshamn KAR - Karlskrona HK



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Tuokko, Marco 73  3  491  7  1  1  1  16,33FMIK

Jonasén, Marcus 13  5  292  2  1  0  1  5,80FÖHK

Hultman, Jesper 14  1  253  0  1  0  1  25,00FSKÖ

Jadeland, Nicklas 71  1  25  0  1  0  1  25,00FIKO

Blomdahl, Patric 84  2  255  0  1  0  1  12,50FAIK

Saprykin, Oleg 19  2  25  0  1  0  1  12,50FSAL

Olsson, Daniel 22  2  227  1  0  0  1  11,00FSUN

Owilli, Mikael 3  4  228  6  0  1  0  5,50DMIK

Mattsson, Joakim 2  2  129  1  0  1  0  6,00FSUN

Jacina, Greg 43  1  1010  0  0  1  0  10,00FODE

Eremenko, Alexander 30  2  1011  0  0  1  0  5,00GKSAL

Sisca, Mathew 14  5  1012  5  0  0  0  2,00DVIK

Thermell, Tobias 11  1  613  3  0  0  0  6,00FBIK

Lavander, Mats 26  2  614  3  0  0  0  3,00FLHF

Radulov, Alexander 47  2  6  3  0  0  0  3,00FSAL

Emmerdahl, Jonas 58  3  616  3  0  0  0  2,00DVIK

Nemeth, Patrik 12  3  6  3  0  0  0  2,00DAIK

Carlsson, Fredrik 17  4  618  3  0  0  0  1,50DAIK

Gartner, Robin 2  4  6  3  0  0  0  1,50DMIK

Lagerström, Tony 11  4  6  3  0  0  0  1,50FMIK

Eriksson, Magnus 20  5  621  3  0  0  0  1,20DAIS

Kraft, Jimmie 13  5  6  3  0  0  0  1,20FAIS

Rasmussen, Dennis 90  5  6  3  0  0  0  1,20FVIK

Sandgren, Fredrik 2  5  6  3  0  0  0  1,20DAIS

Strömberg, Conny 24  5  6  3  0  0  0  1,20FÖHK

AIK - AIK IF AIS - Almtuna IS AS - All Star SWE Pro BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BOR - Borås HC COL - Columbus Blue Jackets DIF - Djurgårdens IF IF

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HaF - Hamburg Freezers HER - Herning IK

HV71 - HV 71 ICE - Icebreakers SWEPro IKO - IK Oskarshamn KAR - Karlskrona HK



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Löwdahl, Henrik 15  51  8 9  1ÖHK F

Strömberg, Conny 24  5  8 9  1ÖHK F

Näslund, Markus 91  23  7 13  6ICE F

Timander, Mattias 3  24  7 12  5ICE D

Zuccarello-Aasen, Mats 36  25  6 10  4ICE F

Olsson, Kalle 21  56  6 9  3VIK F

Bäckström, Nicklas 19  27  6 8  2ICE F

Sjödell-Wiklander, Johan 44  58  6 7  1ÖHK F

Pääjärvi-Svensson, Magnus 92  29  5 8  3ICE F

Forsberg, Peter 21  210  5 7  2ICE F

Gunderson, Ryan 77  511  5 6  1ÖHK D

Sundström, Niklas 24  212  4 8  4ICE F

Bartley, Victor 8  213  4 4  0RBK D

Fahlqvist, Thomas 49  314  3 6  3KAR F

Svartvadet, Per 39  215  3 5  2ICE F

Leetma, Jonas 28  516  3 5  2VIK D

Walters, Jason 9  5  3 5  2VIK F

Hansen, Mads 24  118  3 3  0BIF F

Lauritzen, Sebastian 16  1  3 3  0BIF F

Persson, Niklas 20  1  3 3  0VIK F

Sandin, Emil 13  1  3 3  0BIF F

Blatak, Miroslav 23  222  3 3  0SAL D

Kuteykin, Andrey 45  2  3 3  0SAL D

Lasch, Ryan 25  2  3 3  0SSK D

McGrane, Ed 11  2  3 3  0KAR F

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

Hobson, Adam1  84,21 1 22 FRBK  19  16  3

Lindhagen, Erik2  77,78 1 29 FLHC  9  7  2

Sundström, Niklas3  75,00 1 24 FMODO  12  9  3

Zetterström, Niklas4  75,00 1 4 FSUN  4  3  1

Andersson, Fredric5  71,43 3 13 FSSK  35  25  10

Lavander, Mats6  70,59 2 26 DLHF  17  12  5

Bröms, Niklas7  70,27 3 19 FMIK  37  26  11

Bäckström, Nicklas8  69,57 2 19 FICE  23  16  7

Bogg, Håkan9  69,23 3 95 FMIK  39  27  12

Ottinger, Hans10  66,67 5 22 FKAR  78  52  26

Karlsson, Gabriel11  66,67 1 49 FTIK  18  12  6

Nilsson, Mattias12  66,67 1 7 FTRO  15  10  5

Ritchie, Byron  66,67 1 93 FMODO  15  10  5

Engblom, David14  66,67 2 33 FAIK  12  8  4

Hage, Tobias15  64,41 4 24 FAIS  59  38  21

Bergström, Nils16  64,29 1 4 FRBK  14  9  5

Jadeland, Nicklas  64,29 1 71 FIKO  14  9  5

Almtorp, Jonas18  63,89 3 10 FSSK  36  23  13

Fogström, Niklas19  63,27 4 28 FMIK  49  31  18

Hagos, Yared20  63,16 2 91 FSAIK  19  12  7

Fahlqvist, Thomas21  62,86 3 49 FKAR  35  22  13

Enterfeldt, Sebastian22  61,54 1 9 FLHF  13  8  5

Kimby, Robert23  60,87 3 14 FAIS  46  28  18

Larsson, Emil24  60,87 3 18 FKAR  23  14  9

Abbott, Chris25  60,00 2 29 FLHF  30  18  12

AIK - AIK IF AIS - Almtuna IS AS - All Star SWE Pro BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BOR - Borås HC COL - Columbus Blue Jackets DIF - Djurgårdens IF IF

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HaF - Hamburg Freezers HER - Herning IK

HV71 - HV 71 ICE - Icebreakers SWEPro IKO - IK Oskarshamn KAR - Karlskrona HK



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

McGrane, Ed 11  21  2KAR F

Lindberg, Erik 4  42  2MIK D

Olsson, Kalle 21  53  2VIK F

Alfredsson, Daniel 9  14  1AS F

Alvarez, Robin 10  1  1MIF F

Barlow, Evan 29  1  1RBK F

Dimitrakos, Niko 13  1  1MODO F

Johansson, Karl 11  1  1KAR GK

Lidhammar, Mikael 18  1  1BIK F

Näätänen, Matti 42  1  1HER GK

Poulsen, Morten H. 15  1  1HER F

Skröder, Per-Åge 10  1  1MODO F

Trygg, Lars 21  1  1SKÖ F

Vermette, Antoine 50  1  1COL F

Zackrisson, Patrik 19  1  1LHC F

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Bergström, Nils 4  21  1RBK F

Everberg, Dennis 18  2  1RBK F

Zuccarello-Aasen, Mats 36  2  1ICE F

Walters, Jason 9  54  1VIK F

AIK - AIK IF AIS - Almtuna IS AS - All Star SWE Pro BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BOR - Borås HC COL - Columbus Blue Jackets DIF - Djurgårdens IF IF

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HaF - Hamburg Freezers HER - Herning IK

HV71 - HV 71 ICE - Icebreakers SWEPro IKO - IK Oskarshamn KAR - Karlskrona HK



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 05:09MODO Hockey  1  2  0 50,00

05:18Herning IK  1  2  0 50,00

3 08:34Rögle BK  2  2  0 33,33

4 06:00Bofors IK  1  1  0 33,33

06:13All Star SWE Pro  1  1  2 33,33

6 79:38Karlskrona HK  5  5  0 27,78

7 31:25Mora IK  4  5  0 23,81

8 22:29Luleå HF  2  3  0 23,08

20:01IK Oskarshamn  2  3  0 23,08

10 46:54VIK Västerås HK  5  5  1 22,73

11 16:17HC Salavat Yulaev  2  2  0 20,00

12 08:04IF Malmö Redhawks  1  1  0 20,00

08:26Linköpings HC  1  1  0 20,00

08:10Icebreakers SWEPro  2  1  0 20,00

07:22Columbus Blue Jackets  1  1  0 20,00

16 39:24Örebro HK  5  3  0 16,67

17 08:37Skövde IK  1  1  0 16,67

18 38:17Almtuna IS  5  3  1 12,50

19 20:30IF Sundsvall Hockey  2  2  0 12,50

20 14:23Södertälje SK  3  1  0 12,50

21 22:13Skellefteå AIK  2  1  0 8,33

22 25:49AIK IF  4  1  0 7,14

23 07:34Brynäs IF  1  0  0 0,00

05:27Tingsryds AIF  1  0  0 0,00

16:45Timrå IK  1  0  0 0,00

06:03IF Troja/Ljungby  1  0  0 0,00

02:00Odense IK  1  0  0 0,00



SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 07:33Timrå IK  1  0  0 100,00

04:00Linköpings HC  1  0  0 100,00

02:29Herning IK  1  0  0 100,00

02:00All Star SWE Pro  1  0  0 100,00

5 14:04IK Oskarshamn  2  1  0 88,89

6 36:18AIK IF  4  2  0 88,24

7 40:53Almtuna IS  5  3  0 88,00

8 93:42Örebro HK  5  3  0 87,50

9 38:23VIK Västerås HK  5  3  1 86,36

10 12:16Rögle BK  2  1  2 85,71

11 10:17Skövde IK  1  1  0 85,71

12 08:41Bofors IK  1  1  0 83,33

10:14Odense IK  1  1  0 83,33

14 20:59Södertälje SK  3  2  0 83,33

15 24:44Skellefteå AIK  2  2  0 81,82

24:33HC Salavat Yulaev  2  2  0 81,82

17 07:22IF Malmö Redhawks  1  1  0 80,00

08:04Columbus Blue Jackets  1  1  0 80,00

19 32:12Mora IK  4  4  0 80,00

20 10:58MODO Hockey  1  2  0 71,43

21 14:58Luleå HF  2  3  0 70,00

22 15:23IF Sundsvall Hockey  2  4  0 69,23

23 09:44Tingsryds AIF  1  2  0 66,67

24 25:04Karlskrona HK  5  4  0 66,67

25 06:34IF Troja/Ljungby  1  2  0 60,00

26 02:37Brynäs IF  1  1  0 50,00

27 03:00Icebreakers SWEPro  2  1  1 50,00



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Rögle BK  2  2

2 Icebreakers SWEPro  2  1

3 VIK Västerås HK  5  1

4 All Star SWE Pro  1  0

Bofors IK  1  0

Brynäs IF  1  0

Columbus Blue Jackets  1  0

Herning IK  1  0

IF Malmö Redhawks  1  0

IF Troja/Ljungby  1  0

Linköpings HC  1  0

MODO Hockey  1  0

Odense IK  1  0

Skövde IK  1  0

Timrå IK  1  0

Tingsryds AIF  1  0

17 HC Salavat Yulaev  2  0

IF Sundsvall Hockey  2  0

IK Oskarshamn  2  0

Luleå HF  2  0

Skellefteå AIK  2  0

22 Södertälje SK  3  0

23 AIK IF  4  0

Mora IK  4  0

25 Almtuna IS  5  0

Karlskrona HK  5  0

Örebro HK  5  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Karlskrona HK  5  0

Örebro HK  5  0

3 AIK IF  4  0

Mora IK  4  0

5 Södertälje SK  3  0

6 HC Salavat Yulaev  2  0

Icebreakers SWEPro  2  0

IF Sundsvall Hockey  2  0

IK Oskarshamn  2  0

Luleå HF  2  0

Rögle BK  2  0

Skellefteå AIK  2  0

13 Bofors IK  1  0

Brynäs IF  1  0

Columbus Blue Jackets  1  0

Herning IK  1  0

IF Malmö Redhawks  1  0

IF Troja/Ljungby  1  0

Linköpings HC  1  0

MODO Hockey  1  0

Odense IK  1  0

Skövde IK  1  0

Timrå IK  1  0

Tingsryds AIF  1  0

25 Almtuna IS  5  1

VIK Västerås HK  5  1

27 All Star SWE Pro  1  2



PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Mora IK  4  5

2 Karlskrona HK  5  5

VIK Västerås HK  5  5

4 IK Oskarshamn  2  3

Luleå HF  2  3

6 Almtuna IS  5  3

Örebro HK  5  3

8 Herning IK  1  2

MODO Hockey  1  2

10 HC Salavat Yulaev  2  2

IF Sundsvall Hockey  2  2

Rögle BK  2  2

13 All Star SWE Pro  1  1

Bofors IK  1  1

Columbus Blue Jackets  1  1

IF Malmö Redhawks  1  1

Linköpings HC  1  1

Skövde IK  1  1

19 Icebreakers SWEPro  2  1

Skellefteå AIK  2  1

21 Södertälje SK  3  1

22 AIK IF  4  1

23 Brynäs IF  1  0

IF Troja/Ljungby  1  0

Odense IK  1  0

Timrå IK  1  0

Tingsryds AIF  1  0

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 All Star SWE Pro  1  0

Herning IK  1  0

Linköpings HC  1  0

Timrå IK  1  0

5 Icebreakers SWEPro  2  1

IK Oskarshamn  2  1

Rögle BK  2  1

8 Bofors IK  1  1

Brynäs IF  1  1

Columbus Blue Jackets  1  1

IF Malmö Redhawks  1  1

Odense IK  1  1

Skövde IK  1  1

14 AIK IF  4  2

15 Södertälje SK  3  2

16 HC Salavat Yulaev  2  2

Skellefteå AIK  2  2

18 IF Troja/Ljungby  1  2

MODO Hockey  1  2

Tingsryds AIF  1  2

21 Almtuna IS  5  3

VIK Västerås HK  5  3

Örebro HK  5  3

24 Luleå HF  2  3

25 Karlskrona HK  5  4

26 Mora IK  4  4

27 IF Sundsvall Hockey  2  4



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  2,00Icebreakers SWEPro  2  2  0  0  0

 2,00All Star SWE Pro  1  1  0  0  0

3  4,00Brynäs IF  1  2  0  0  0

 4,00Linköpings HC  1  2  0  0  0

 4,00Herning IK  1  2  0  0  0

6  8,00Rögle BK  2  8  0  0  0

 8,00Södertälje SK  3  12  0  0  0

8  8,40Karlskrona HK  5  21  0  0  0

9  10,00Almtuna IS  5  25  0  0  0

 10,00IF Malmö Redhawks  1  5  0  0  0

 10,00IF Troja/Ljungby  1  5  0  0  0

 10,00Columbus Blue Jackets  1  5  0  0  0

13  10,40VIK Västerås HK  5  26  0  0  0

14  12,00Timrå IK  1  6  0  0  0

 12,00Luleå HF  2  12  0  0  0

16  14,00Tingsryds AIF  1  7  0  0  0

17  14,60Örebro HK  5  24  1  0  1

18  16,00MODO Hockey  1  8  0  0  0

 16,00Skellefteå AIK  2  16  0  0  0

20  16,75AIK IF  4  21  1  0  1

21  20,00Bofors IK  1  10  0  0  0

22  22,00Odense IK  1  6  0  1  0

23  23,50IK Oskarshamn  2  11  1  0  1

24  23,75Mora IK  4  25  1  2  1

25  29,00IF Sundsvall Hockey  2  14  0  1  1

26  31,50HC Salavat Yulaev  2  14  1  1  1

27  39,00Skövde IK  1  7  1  0  1



Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 6 200HV 71  1  6 200  0  0  0  1  6 200  6 2001

 5 225All Star SWE Pro  1  5 225  0  0  0  1  5 225  5 2252

 3 000MODO Hockey  1  3 000  0  0  0  1  3 000  3 0003

 2 866IF Malmö Redhawks  3  8 600  1  540  540  4  9 140  2 2854

 2 188Skellefteå AIK  3  6 564  2  1 746  873  5  8 310  1 6625

 1 923Södertälje SK  3  5 770  2  927  463  5  6 697  1 3396

 1 819Djurgårdens IF IF  1  1 819  0  0  0  1  1 819  1 8197

 1 760Brynäs IF  2  3 521  2  2 973  1 486  4  6 494  1 6238

 1 745VIK Västerås HK  5  8 729  3  1 603  534  8  10 332  1 2919

 1 430Luleå HF  2  2 860  2  7 067  3 533  4  9 927  2 48110

 1 424Rögle BK  2  2 848  2  5 939  2 969  4  8 787  2 19611

 1 357Frölunda HC  1  1 357  1  6 200  6 200  2  7 557  3 77812

 1 313Karlskrona HK  5  6 568  2  1 657  828  7  8 225  1 17513

 1 198Leksands IF  4  4 795  2  2 547  1 273  6  7 342  1 22314

 997Mora IK  4  3 991  3  1 521  507  7  5 512  78715

 778Tingsryds AIF  6  4 671  3  1 243  414  9  5 914  65716

 680IK Oskarshamn  3  2 041  2  1 274  637  5  3 315  66317

 561Almtuna IS  5  2 805  3  3 002  1 000  8  5 807  72518

 527HC Salavat Yulaev  1  527  2  2 101  1 050  3  2 628  87619

 478Bofors IK  4  1 915  1  532  532  5  2 447  48920

 456IF Troja/Ljungby  5  2 284  2  1 757  878  7  4 041  57721

 447Örebro HK  3  1 341  4  2 626  656  7  3 967  56622

 443Växjö Lakers HC  2  887  1  956  956  3  1 843  61423

 400AIK IF  2  800  5  4 468  893  7  5 268  75224

 394Borås HC  2  788  1  273  273  3  1 061  35325

 157Mjölby HC  3  473  0  0  0  3  473  15726

 0Lillehammer IK  0  0  1  1 532  1 532  1  1 532  1 53227

 0Linköpings HC  0  0  2  5 637  2 818  2  5 637  2 81828

 0Kristianstads IK  0  0  1  1 326  1 326  1  1 326  1 32629

 0Kungälvs IK  0  0  1  150  150  1  150  150

 0Kärpät Oulu  0  0  1  2 560  2 560  1  2 560  2 560

 0Skövde IK  0  0  2  1 149  574  2  1 149  57432

 0Stjernen Hockey  0  0  1  200  200  1  200  20033

 0Nybro Vikings IF  0  0  3  1 282  427  3  1 282  42734

 0Nynäshamns IF HC  0  0  2  323  161  2  323  16135

 0Odense IK  0  0  1  500  500  1  500  50036

 0Hamburg Freezers  0  0  2  2 576  1 288  2  2 576  1 28837

 0Columbus Blue Jackets  0  0  1  7 500  7 500  1  7 500  7 50038

 0IF Sundsvall Hockey  0  0  3  2 788  929  3  2 788  92939

 0Herning IK  0  0  2  946  473  2  946  47340

 0Icebreakers SWEPro  0  0  2  7 147  3 573  2  7 147  3 573

 0Timrå IK  1  0  4  3 811  952  5  3 811  76242

In Total:  90379



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

BIF BIF: 30. Bjurling, Björn AIK: 40. Lundström, NiklasAIK 6

MIK MIK: 20. Hilmerson, Alexander SUN: 41. Lindholm, PärSUN 38

MIK MIK: 4. Lindberg, Erik BIK: 11. Thermell, TobiasBIK 49

AS AS: 19. Jönsson, Kenny RBK: 4. Bergström, NilsRBK 67

VIK VIK: 90. Rasmussen, Dennis ICE: 36. Zuccarello-Aasen, MatsICE 68


